itemized annual budget which shall be presented to and subject to approval of the 
individual governing body of each Member; and  

WHEREAS, Sarpy County initially offered to make a contribution to the Agency for the FY2018-2019 

to cover the Agency’s anticipated expenses with the understanding that three hundred 
and sixty-five thousand and three hundred and seventeen dollars ($365,317.00) will be 
reimbursed to Sarpy County by the agency through the first available revenue generated 
by the Agency; and  

WHEREAS,  the Agency approved the revised FY2018-2019 Budget at the Agency’s Board Meeting on 

June 26, 2018 with the understanding that three hundred and sixty-five thousand and three 
hundred seventeen dollars ($365,317.00) will be reimbursed to Sarpy County by the 
Agency through the first available revenue generated by the Agency; and  

WHEREAS, each of the Members’ governing bodies approved the FY2018-2019 Budget with Sarpy 

county’s contribution of $365,317.00; and  

WHEREAS, Sarpy County offered to make an additional contribution to the Agency for the FY2018-

2019 to cover the Agency’s anticipated expenses with the understanding that the total 
contributions from Sarpy County in the amount of six-hundred and fifty-six thousand and 
seven hundred and fifty-eight dollars ($656,758.00) will be reimbursed to Sarpy County 
by the Agency through the first available revenue generated by the Agency; and 

WHEREAS, the City of La Vista deems it appropriate and advisable to approve the proposed amended 

FY2018-2019 Budget, attached hereto as Exhibit A, which has been approved by the